
 

*.TWV243* TWV243 - 03-11-2007 13:32 1 of 4 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/07/07 (1) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 313 

"AN ACT FOR THE SAU-TECH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 313. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 313 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 2, delete lines 2 through page 5, line 13 and insert therefor: 
 
"      TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS                                               
  (1)  Chancellor, SAU-Tech                       1      $123,222    $125,686 
  (2)  Vice-Chan. for Instruction                 1       $98,901    $100,879 
  (3)  Vice-Chan. for Finance                     1       $92,744     $94,599 
  (4)  Vice-Chan. for Student Services            1       $92,744     $94,599 
  (5)  Vice-Chan. for Dev. & Ext. Ed.             1       $92,744     $94,599 
  (6)  Vice-Chan. for Info. Technology            1       $92,744     $94,599 
  (7)  Director of Institutional Research         1       $78,580     $80,152 
  (8)  Counselor                                  2       $75,487     $76,997 
  (9)  Registrar                                  1       $72,374     $73,821 
 (10)  Director of Student Financial Aid          1       $72,229     $73,674 
 (11)  Director of Computer Services              1       $71,023     $72,443 
 (12)  Controller                                 1       $69,374     $70,761 
 (13)  Director of Development                    1       $67,168     $68,511 
 (14)  Director of Physical Plant                 1       $66,959     $68,298 
 (15)  Director of Admissions                     1       $65,982     $67,302 
 (16)  Director of Special Programs               3       $65,927     $67,246 
 (17)  Assistant to the Chancellor                1       $61,840     $63,077 
 (18)  Dir. of Student Activities/Org.            1       $60,353     $61,560 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       CLASSIFIED POSITIONS                                                   
 (19)  Accounting Supervisor II                   1            GRADE 21 
 (20)  Computer Support Spec II                   1            GRADE 20 
 (21)  Asst Director of Physical Plant            1            GRADE 19 
 (22)  Buyer                                      1            GRADE 19 
 (23)  Accountant                                 2            GRADE 18 
 (24)  Assistant Registrar                        1            GRADE 18 
 (25)  Computer Support Spec I -Inst              1            GRADE 18 
 (26)  Payroll Services Specialist                1            GRADE 18 
 (27)  Personnel Assistant II -Inst               1            GRADE 18 



  

TWV243 - 03-11-2007 13:32 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 313 2 of 4 

 (28)  Plant Maintenance Supervisor               1            GRADE 18 
 (29)  Financial Aid Officer II                   1            GRADE 18 
 (30)  Applications Programmer I - Inst           1            GRADE 17 
 (31)  Skilled Trades Worker                      5            GRADE 17 
 (32)  Administrative Assistant II                1            GRADE 17 
 (33)  Statistician II                            1            GRADE 17 
 (34)  Computer Technician II - Inst              1            GRADE 16 
 (35)  HE Public Safety Officer I                 1            GRADE 16 
 (36)  Plant Warehouse Asst Foreman               1            GRADE 16 
 (37)  Administrative Assistant I                 5            GRADE 15 
 (38)  Landscape Supervisor I                     1            GRADE 15 
 (39)  Computer Lab Technician II                 1            GRADE 15 
 (40)  HE Pub Safety Security Off II              1            GRADE 14 
 (41)  Administrative Secretary                   2            GRADE 14 
 (42)  Library Academic Technician III            1            GRADE 14 
 (43)  Admissions Analyst II                      1            GRADE 14 
 (44)  Secretary II                               8            GRADE 13 
 (45)  Computer Lab Technician I -Inst            1            GRADE 13 
 (46)  Library Academic Technician II             1            GRADE 13 
 (47)  Residence Hall Manager I                   1            GRADE 13 
 (48)  Apprentice Tradesman                       1            GRADE 11 
 (49)  Secretary I                                6            GRADE 11 
 (50)  Custodial Service Shift Supervisor         1            GRADE 11 
 (51)  Bldg/Equip Maintenance Repairman II        2            GRADE 08 
 (52)  Custodial Supervisor II                    1            GRADE 08 
 (53)  Bldg/Equip Maintenance Repairman I         1            GRADE 08 
 (54)  Maintenance Worker II                      3            GRADE 05 
 (55)  Custodial Worker II                        3            GRADE 04 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ACADEMIC POSITIONS                                                     
 (56)  Division Chairperson                       4       $86,554     $88,285 
 (57)  Librarian                                  1       $78,580     $80,152 
       NINE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                     
       ACADEMIC POSITIONS                                                     
 (58)  Faculty                                   45       $65,928     $67,247 
 (59)  Part-Time Faculty                         75       $33,180     $33,844 
       TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES                                     
       CLASSIFIED POSITIONS                                                   
 (60)  Assistant Bookstore Manager                1            GRADE 16 
 (61)  Cashier I                                  1            GRADE 09 
 (62)  Custodial Worker II                        2            GRADE 04 
       CAREER ACADEMY                                                         
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS                                               
 (63)  Director, SAUT Career Academy              1       $65,927     $67,246 
 (64)  Academic Counselor                         1       $55,852     $56,969 
       CAREER ACADEMY                                                         
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ACADEMIC POSITIONS                                                     
 (65)  Director of Adult Education                1       $75,488     $76,998 
 (66)  Faculty                                   13       $65,928     $67,247 
       FIRE TRAINING ACADEMY                                                  



  

TWV243 - 03-11-2007 13:32 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 313 3 of 4 

       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS                                               
 (67)  Director                                   1       $80,973     $82,592 
 (68)  Deputy Director                            1       $64,048     $65,329 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       CLASSIFIED POSITIONS                                                   
 (69)  Multimedia Specialist                      1            GRADE 17 
 (70)  Accounting Technician II                   1            GRADE 15 
 (71)  Administrative Assistant I                 1            GRADE 15 
 (72)  Secretary II                               3            GRADE 13 
 (73)  Document Examiner II                       2            GRADE 12 
 (74)  Secretary I                                4            GRADE 11 
 (75)  Bldg/Equip Maintenance Repairman II        2            GRADE 08 
 (76)  Maintenance Worker II                      1            GRADE 05 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ACADEMIC POSITIONS                                                     
 (77)  Asst. Dir. for Training                    1       $67,758     $69,113 
 (78)  Faculty                                   23       $65,928     $67,247 
 (79)  Satellite Center Coordinator               1       $60,466     $61,675 
 (80)  Part-Time Faculty                         25       $33,180     $33,844 
       ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CENTER                                           
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS                                               
 (81)  Director                                   1       $71,070     $72,491 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       CLASSIFIED POSITIONS                                                   
 (82)  Administrative Assistant I                 1            GRADE 15 
 (83)  Secretary II                               1            GRADE 13 
 (84)  Secretary I                                1            GRADE 11 
 (85)  Maintenance Worker I                       1            GRADE 04 
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ACADEMIC POSITIONS                                                     
 (86)  Faculty                                    8       $65,928     $67,247 
 (87)  Part-Time Faculty                         12       $33,180     $33,844 
       ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CENTER                                           
       STATEWIDE SOLID WASTE PROGRAM                                          
       TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL                                   
       ACADEMIC POSITION                                                      
 (88)  Stwd. Solid Waste Trng. Inst. Coor.        1       $41,820     $42,656 
       MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES                    323"; 
 
Page 6, line 12 replace "600,000        600,000" with "660,000        
726,000"; 
 
Page 6, line 24 replace "$   14,062,000  $   14,125,240" with "$   14,122,000  
$   14,251,240"; 
 
Page 6, line 30 replace "twenty (20)" with "fifty five (55)"; 
 
Page 7, line 25 replace "63,450         63,450" with "69,795         76,775"; 
 
Page 7, line 35 replace "$    2,108,475  $    2,117,119" with "$    2,114,820  



  

TWV243 - 03-11-2007 13:32 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 313 4 of 4 

$    2,130,444"; 
 
Page 8, line 5 replace "ten (10)" with "fifty (50)"; 
 
Page 9, line 1 replace "73,763         73,763" with "81,139         89,253"; 
 
Page 9, line 10 replace "$    1,309,370  $    1,318,928" with "$    1,316,746  
$    1,334,418". 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
TWV/TWV - 03-11-2007 13:32 ________________________________________ 
TWV243 Secretary 


